By registered Post with AD



RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India Ministry of External Affairs New Delhi

08 May, 2017

No. C/551/02/2017-JP

To

Shri Shishupal Kumar CH2, Manokamna Nivas, Near Shramdeep Apartment, B Block, Sector-62, Noida Uttar Pradesh – 201 301

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 16/02/2017 which is transferred from the Central Public Information Officer, PMO, New Delhi, received in this office dated 19/04/2017 which MEA vide registration No. is **MOEAF/R/2017/00877**, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

- 2. It is informed in respect of point no. 2 in your application that The Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi never visited Renkoji Temple during his visit to Japan.
- 3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Sujit Ghosh, Director (East Asia), and Appellate Authority, Room no. 183-B, South Block, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi-110011, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Neeharika Singh)
Deputy Secretary (Japan)/CPIO

Copy to:

Shri Mukesh Kumar Ambasta, US (RTI), RTI cell, MEA, R. No. 2019, JNB, New Delhi - 110011

6151 FS/17 13/04

636/2017

By Speed Post Right to Information

PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Block New Delhi - 110 011 Dated: -4-2017

No. RTI/2150/2017-PMR

To

Shri Shishupal Kumar, CH2, Manokamna Nivas, Near Shramdeep Apartment, B Block, Sector-62, NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh – 201 301.

17-64

19/04/2017

Subject: Application under the Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Reference is invited to this office's letter of even no. dated 17.3.2017 and your application (50596) dated 16.2.2017, on the subject mentioned above. It is informed in respect of point no.1 of your application that the information relating to the expenditure incurred on chartered flights used for PM's foreign trips is available on the PMO website at www.pmindia.gov.in/en/details-of-foreigndomestic-visits/.

- 2. With regard to information furnished in para 1 above, Shri Syed Ekram Rizwi, Director, Prime Minister's Office, South Block, New Delhi (Tel No: 011 2307 4072, E-mail ID: rti.appeal@gov.in) is the appellate authority, for the purpose of Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005.
- 3. Further, Ministry of External Affairs is the nodal Ministry and custodian of the records w.r.t. the matter in point no. 2 of your application. Therefore, your application is also being transferred to MEA under section 6(3) of the Act. You are advised to approach the concerned CPIO / appellate authority in the said public authority in respect of such transferred matter.

Yours faithfully,

(Parveen Kumar) Under Secretary and

Central Public Information Officer

E-mail ID: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in

Copy alongwith application to:

Foreign Secretary,
Ministry of External Affairs,
South Block, New Delhi.

Point no.2 of application dated 16.2.2017, received from Shri Shishupal Kumar, is transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for taking action as appropriate.

lon

(Parveen Kumar) Under Secretary & CPIO

pr. Kush point no (3) of the

so CRT

ny our

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: PMOIN/R/2017/50596

Date of Receipt: 16/02/2017

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Shishupal Kumar

Gender: Male

CH2, Manokamna Nivas, Near Shramdeep Apartment, B Block,

Address: Sector-62, Noida, UP, Pin:201301

State: Uttar Pradesh

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-8130135416

Email: shishupaldu@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Above Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line No.

Citizenship Status

Indian

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Request Pertains to:

Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Liberty of a Person?:

1. Please provide the expenses occurred during the visits to japan by

prime minister Narendra Modi in his tenure.

Information Sought:

2. Whether prime minister Narendra Modi visited Renkoji Temple where it is assumed that ashes of Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose have

been preserved since September 18, 1945.

Print

Save

Close

O-usla) Usleans)

11447